

West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Illinois, Inc.

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone number w/area code:Occupation:
Email:
Attach a letter stating why you want to join the West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Illinois. Tell us about your dogs (breeds owned, AKC titles in conformation, obedience, agility or other performance events) and other canine related interest.
1. My interest is as: (check one or more) Pet Owner Breeder Earthdog Rally Conformation Obedience Agility Tracking
2. How many Westies do you own or co-own?
3. Have your privileges with the AKC ever been suspended? yes no If yes, please explain
4. Are you a member of any other breed, obedience or kennel club? yes no If yes, please list
5. If approved for membership, will you be willing to participate in the work of the club such as holding office, committees or Westie rescue? yes no
6. Have you read the Code of Ethics (see reverse side)? yes no
7. Please write a letter telling us why would like to join our club, why you like the breed and something about your Westie. I agree to abide by the Constitution, By-laws and the Code of Ethics of the West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Illinois, Inc., and the rules of the American Kennel Club.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR

SIGNATURE OF SPONSOR

Annual membership fees are \$15.00 per person, \$20.00 for two persons living in the same household or \$25 per family of three or more. There is also an initiation fee of \$5.00 per

person. Prospective member(s) will be billed after the first reading of the membership application. Mail your application and letter to: West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern IL c/o Penny Dubernat, Membership Chairperson 931 Sumac Court Lindenhurst, IL 60046 email: penny.dubernat@gmail.com

Date received:_____ Date accepted:_____

West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Illinois, Inc. CODE OF ETHICS

The West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Illinois is comprised of members who are dedicated to protect and promote the West Highland White Terrier. It is the responsibility of the members and breeders to preserve the quality, health, reputation and future of the breed. The West Highland White Terrier Club of Northern Illinois reserves the right to refuse membership or to expel a member who knowingly or continually acts in breech of this code, and by doing so discredits this organization.

1. No member will knowingly breed a litter with the sole intent being a profit. No member will knowingly sell any dog to a pet shop, laboratory, catalog house or a dealer (dealer is a person that sells and buys dogs solely for profit) in dogs or any person who sells to the same mentioned.

2. A member-breeder will be familiar with the breed standard and the AKC rules governing record keeping, registration, sale and transfer of dogs, and will abide by those rules. Any warranties or other agreements pertaining to the sale of a dog will be put in writing, with a copy provided to the buyer and seller. All breeding will be aimed at improving the West Highland White Terrier, with consideration given to health, soundness and temperament.

3. No member-breeder will knowingly breed an inferior specimen of the breed which he/she knows to carry a genetic problem, disqualifying fault or serious health condition. A member that sells an adult dog or puppy that is known to be and is not suitable for conformation competition shall inform the buyer in writing. Any adult or puppy sold as a "pet" by a member/breeder will be placed with a spay neuter agreement and limited AKC registration.

4. If a dog or bitch produces a puppy with a serious birth defect such as blindness, deafness, lameness or impairment of vital functions, from litters from three different mating partners, the member owning the dog or bitch will refrain from further use of the animal for breeding purposes.

5. No member will breed a bitch unless he/she has the time and facilities to devote the proper care and attention to the physical and emotional well being of the puppies and dam. No puppy will be placed until it is properly weaned, checked for internal parasites and has its first vaccination. No member will knowingly provide a stud service unless they are satisfied that the owner of the bitch can provide the above mentioned care. No member will knowingly provide a stud service to dealers, pet shops, laboratories or catalog houses. A member who provides stud service to non-member bitches will encourage the breeder to sell the "pet" puppies with spay/neuter agreements. No bitch should be bred more than two of three consecutive seasons or without considering the health and emotional well being of the bitch. Members/breeders shall not breed a bitch past the age of 7 years or before the 2nd estrus or the age of 13 months, whichever occurs last, without veterinarian's approval.

6. All advertising by club members will be as factual as possible. Ads should never be exaggerated or misleading.

7. Members will not make unfair or untrue statements about other dogs or practices of others.

8. All members shall exhibit the highest qualities of sportsmanship when participating in AKC and dog related competitions and trials, accepting wins and losses with equal grace.

9. Within reason, a member breeder will make himself/herself available to the persons with whom a puppy of their breeding has been placed to answer questions about puppy care and training.

10. Within reason, a club member shall reply to sincerely asked questions about care, grooming and training of the West Highland White Terrier. The degree and length of this mentoring is at the sole option of the member. Each prospective member will affirm that they will comply with the Code of Ethics by signature on the application for membership. Each member will reaffirm compliance annually by signature when membership is renewed.